## Unit: K911

Kentucky 911 Services Board

## Kentucky 911 Services Board

New and Modified Agreements for Quarter Ended 6/30/2022

Page: 1 of 1

Run Date: 07/08/2022

Agency / Vendor	Award Doc (Code,Dept,ID,Vers)	Effective Dates	Agreement Amount	Award Hdr Record Date	Award Reason for Modification	Award Document Extended Description
Agency / Vendor BLUEGRASS 911 CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS 308 WEST MAPLE AVE STE #5 LANCASTER, KY 40444			•	Date		Award Document Extended Description ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION Effective Date: December 7, 2021 Expiration Date: January 31, 2023. Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant PROJECT #22-001. On December 7, 2021, the Kentucky 911 Services Board voted by rescinding votes from June 22, 2021 (Casey County 911) and September 8, 2021 (Harrodsburg/Mercer County 911) meetings to approve upon successful geo-audit the consolidation of both Casey and Mercer County 911 centers into Bluegrass 911 Central Communications making it the first regional multi-county public safety answer point (PSAP). Stope of Work: a project for consolidation of Casey County 911 and Harrodsburg/ Mercer County 911 into Bluegrass 911. Items of purchase by the grant recipient shall include any allowable expenses outlined in the terms and conditions of this contract determined necessary for the consolidation of both Casey County 911 PSAPs. All purchases must comply with the Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant allowable expenses as outlined in the terms and conditions of this contract and governed by
						statute KRS 65.7631(4)(d) and regulation 202 KAR 6:090. Any further purchases differing from the aforementioned must be submitted and approved by the Kentucky 911 Services Board.